
WINTER 100 
CONCENTRATE

NovatekkWinter 100 is a dry season concentrate aimed at 

minimising weight loss of grazing cattle throughout the dry 

season. It stimulates rumen microbial action by supplying mainly 

protein and energy as well as all essential minerals & vitamins. 

A member of  the Zambeef  Group of  Companies



Mixing Instructions

Intake/day (min)

If no molasses is available, replace it with No3 Meal / Maize Bran.

Feeding Instructions:
It is important to salt saturate cattle who are going to receive the salt restricted licks on an ad lib     
(free choice) basis. Supply salt continuously for at least 7 days before allowing them free access to 
the lick. 

Where animals are kraaled during night time, feed the Maintenance Feed in the late afternoon and 
not in the morning. Also ensure enough trough space when feeding the Winter Feed. 

Novatek   Winter 100 contains urea, when mixed and fed correctly the urea poses no threat to beef 

cattle, if urea poisoning is suspected dose animals with 1500ml of vinegar immediately.

Salt 
Restricted

50

150

200

350

750Kg

Green 
grass 
starts 

seeding

formulator@novatek.co.zm0976 537 297
0975 175 155

www.novatekfeeds.com

J
u
l 
2
2

30%

200g

350g

Salt 
Restricted

100

300

300

300

1000Kg

Abundant dry 
grass 

available

40%

400g

650g

 Salt
Restricted

500

150

150

40

150

1090Kg

Scarce dry 
grass / 

Lactating 
Cows

24%

1000g

1500g

Feed

200

600

100

1000Kg

Abundant 
dry grass 
available

26%

800g

1300g

Feed

500

300

100

40

1040kg

Scare dry 
grass/ 

Lactating 
Cows

24%

1000g

1500g

Maintenance 

Lick

Production 

Lick

Maintenance      

Feed

Production 

Feed

Transition

Lick

Raw

Material

No3 Meal / 
Maize Bran

Cotton / 
Sunflower Cake 

 

Winter 100

 

Rainfos 15

Salt

Total

Feeding
Circumstances

Crude Protein (min)

Intake/day (max)

Molasses 50 100 100 100 100


	Page 1
	Page 2

