



A member of the Zambeef Group of Companies

WINTER 100 CONCENTRATE





wovatek Winter 100 is a dry season concentrate aimed at minimising weight loss of grazing cattle throughout the dry season. It stimulates rumen microbial action by supplying mainly protein and energy as well as all essential minerals & vitamins.

"Feeding for Prosperity"

Mixing Instructions

Raw Material	Transition Lick	Maintenance Lick	Production Lick	Maintenance Feed	Production Feed
	Salt Restricted	Salt Restricted	Salt Restricted	Feed	Feed
No3 Meal / Maize Bran			500	200	500
Cotton / Sunflower Cake		300	150	600	300
Novatek Winter 100	150	300	150	100	100
Novatek Rainfos 15	200		40		40
Salt	350	300	150		
Molasses	50	100	100	100	100
Total	750Kg	1000Kg	1090Kg	1000Kg	1040kg
Feeding Circumstances	Green grass starts seeding	Abundant dry grass available	Scarce dry grass / Lactating Cows	Abundant dry grass available	Scare dry grass/ Lactating Cows
Crude Protein (min)	30%	40%	24%	26%	24%
Intake/day (min)	200g	400g	1000g	800g	1000g
Intake/day (max)	350g	650g	1500g	1300g	1500g

If no molasses is available, replace it with No3 Meal / Maize Bran.

Feeding Instructions:

It is important to salt saturate cattle who are going to receive the salt restricted licks on an ad lib (free choice) basis. Supply salt continuously for at least 7 days before allowing them free access to the lick.

Where animals are kraaled during night time, feed the Maintenance Feed in the late afternoon and not in the morning. Also ensure enough trough space when feeding the Winter Feed.

NOVATER Winter10contains urea, when mixed and fed correctly the urea poses no threat to beef cattle, if urea poisoning is suspected dose animals with 1500ml of vinegar immediately.

Orders: 0978 779 134 orders@novatek.co.zm Sales: 0975 175 155 Nutritionist: 0976 537 297 Sales Manager: 0978 779 017 Technical Help Lines: 0978 779 038/ 136

sales@novatek.co.zm formulator@novatek.co.zm salesmanager@novatek.co.zm